
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/06/15 1st Payment 1,604,709

2nd Payment 1,668,897
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,735,653

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,805,079

5th Payment 1,877,282

1 04/22/15 Wed $21,680,554 $10,329,392 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 6.0% 6.0% 6th Payment 1,952,374

2 04/25/15 Sat $24,644,804 $22,293,252 $50,000,000 $33,222,591 1.505 6.8% 12.4% 7th Payment 2,030,469

3 04/29/15 Wed $22,565,040 $33,152,274 $60,000,000 $39,867,110 1.505 6.2% 17.8% 8th Payment 2,111,687

4 05/02/15 Sat $26,577,550 $46,888,564 $70,000,000 $45,572,917 1.536 7.3% 23.8% 9th Payment 2,196,155

5 05/06/15 Wed $24,316,087 $58,831,278 $80,000,000 $52,083,333 1.536 6.7% 29.0% 10th Payment 2,284,001

6 05/09/15 Sat $28,411,401 $72,785,384 $90,000,000 $58,593,750 1.536 7.8% 34.5% 11th Payment 2,375,361

7 05/13/15 Wed $32,206,657 $88,603,509 $100,000,000 $65,104,167 1.536 8.8% 40.2% 12th Payment 2,470,376

8 05/16/15 Sat $30,584,873 $103,625,103 $110,000,000 $71,614,583 1.536 8.4% 45.2% 13th Payment 2,569,191

9 05/20/15 Wed $30,596,325 $118,652,322 $120,000,000 $78,125,000 1.536 8.4% 49.8% 14th Payment 2,671,958

10 05/23/15 Sat $33,184,587 $134,079,025 $131,000,000 $85,300,000 1.536 9.0% 54.3% 15th Payment 2,778,837

11 05/27/15 Wed $27,536,692 $146,757,594 $146,000,000 $95,100,000 1.536 7.6% 57.8% 16th Payment 2,889,990

12 05/30/15 Sat $35,978,730 $163,323,086 $162,000,000 $105,500,000 1.536 9.8% 61.9% 17th Payment 3,005,590

13 06/03/15 Wed $30,375,725 $177,308,816 $176,000,000 $114,600,000 1.536 8.3% 65.1% 18th Payment 3,125,813

14 06/06/15 Sat $42,627,599 $196,935,610 $194,000,000 $126,300,000 1.536 11.5% 69.1% 19th Payment 3,250,846

15 06/10/15 Wed $37,969,656 $214,417,772 $208,000,000 $135,400,000 1.536 10.3% 72.3% 20th Payment 3,380,880

16 06/13/15 Sat $54,341,663 $239,438,009 $230,000,000 $149,700,000 1.536 14.4% 76.2% 21st Payment 3,516,115

17 06/17/15 Wed $46,611,550 $260,301,710 $261,000,000 $169,900,000 1.536 12.5% 79.2% 22nd Payment 3,656,759

18 06/20/15 Sat $69,084,556 $289,987,659 $289,000,000 $188,200,000 1.536 17.9% 82.9% 23rd Payment 3,803,030

19 06/24/15 Wed $64,720,137 $317,798,198 $317,000,000 $206,400,000 1.536 16.9% 85.8% 24th Payment 3,955,151

20 06/27/15 Sat $104,317,680 $362,623,982 $380,000,000 $247,400,000 1.536 25.7% 89.5% 25th Payment 4,113,357

21 07/01/15 Wed $170,213,961 $441,459,535 $500,000,000 $325,500,000 1.536 38.5% 93.5% 26th Payment 4,277,891

22 07/04/15 Sat $258,707,846 $552,627,478 $650,000,000 $423,200,000 1.536 52.2% 96.9% 27th Payment 4,449,007

28th Payment 4,626,967

29th Payment 4,812,046

30th Payment 5,004,528

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/6/2015


